-OP \$240.00 19932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeter Systems Corporation		01/02/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tab Products Co. LLC
Street Address:	605 Fourth Street
City:	Mayville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1993212	E-Z ROLLER
Registration Number:	1254094	JETER
Registration Number:	2002567	JETER
Registration Number:	1721783	JJ
Registration Number:	2524532	
Registration Number:	1598149	SLANT FILE
Registration Number:	1239469	STAX FILE
Registration Number:	1984045	SUPERSTAX
Registration Number:	2752713	VERSAPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0340

900095411

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monoroe St. Address Line 2: Ste. 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1403.505 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson Signature: /sharon patterson/ 01/03/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 4** source=Jeter TM#page1.tif source=Jeter TM#page2.tif source=Jeter TM#page3.tif

source=Jeter TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the 2nd day of January, 2008 ("Effective Date") from JETER SYSTEMS CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), to TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and is the exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to each of the trademarks and domain names listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 26, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), which Purchase Agreement provides, among other things, for the sale, assignment and conveyance of certain property used or usable in Assignor's business, defined in the Purchase Agreement as the "Assets;"

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2(a)(iv) of the Purchase Agreement, the Trademarks are included in the Assets, and Assignee therefore wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to evidence such assignment as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following: (a) the Trademarks and the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto and/or symbolized thereby; (b) any and all other rights, privileges and priorities of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation common law rights, trade dress rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition ("Related Rights"); (c) any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks and Related Rights occurring prior to or after the Effective Date, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom; and-(d) any and all rights to obtain renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks and Related Rights.
- 2. <u>Third Party Beneficiary</u>. Nothing expressed or implied in this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and permitted assigns, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities under or by reason of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Limitation</u>. This Assignment is intended to implement the provisions of the Purchase Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, extend, expand, limit or restrict the rights or obligations of the Assignor or Assignee thereunder. To the extent any provision of this

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0342 instrument is inconsistent with the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver such further instruments and other documents as the other party may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of, or to evidence the transactions contemplated by, this Assignment.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank. Signatures to follow.]

- 2 -

an Ohio corporation

By:

Name: JACK W JETES

Title: PRESIDENT

JETER SYSTEMS CORPORATION,

On this 28 day of January, 2008, before me appeared JALW. JUC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Jeter Systems Corporation with authority to do so.

: SS

State of Ohio

County of Summi

Signature of Notary Public

JAMES S. SIMON, Attorney-At-Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 F.C.

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

			Registration	Registration	STEELS TO SUCCESS OF THE SECOND STATES OF THE SECON
Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	No.	Date	Status/Disclaimer
E-Z ROLLER	73/559,775	09/23/1985	1,416,656	11/11/1986	Cancelled
E-Z ROLLER	74/708,290	07/31/1995	1,993,212	08/13/1996	Renewed
JETER (Supplemental Register)	73/296,268	02/09/1981	1,254,094	10/11/1983	Renewed
JETER	74/683,873	06/02/1995	2,002,567	09/24/1996	Renewed
JJ & Design	73/815,439	07/28/1989	1,721,783	10/06/1992	Renewed
Miscellaneous Design	76/075,197	06/22/2000	2,524,532	01/01/2002	Registered
SLANT FILE	73/296,741	02/11/1981	N/A	N/A	Abandoned
SLANT FILE	73/780,853	02/08/1989	1,598,149	05/29/1990	Renewed
STAX FILE	73/333,168	10/19/1981	1,239,469	05/24/1983	Renewed
SUPERSTAX	74/696,092	07/03/1995	1,984,045	07/02/1996	Renewed
TOP CODER	73/296,267	02/09/1981	1,247,035	08/02/1983	Cancelled
VERSAPRINT	76/465,533	11/12/2002	2,752,713	08/19/2003	Registered
VERSATRACK	76/465,534	11/12/2002	N/A	N/A	Abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0345